
Blue Mountain Region SCCA 
Final Results, #3 - 2006 Pagoda Hillclimb - June 24-25, 2006 

Total Registered: 88, with Times: 88 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Pos.   #  Driver   Car Model   Times      Best 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Showroom Stock A - Total Entries: 1 
 1  85   Alvey Ford        88 Toyota MR2s 82.017  74.436  70.762      70.762 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Showroom Stock C - Total Entries: 6 
 1  113 Mark Childs  85 Toyota MR2 81.145  78.673  74.546  73.464    73.464 
 2  75 Donald DeHart 98 Dodge Neon 93.443  86.846  79.817  77.730    77.730   
         94.745  91.640  97.875  91.099 
         95.688  
 3  17 Susan Salsburg 03 Mini Cooper 90.615  84.069  80.531  78.248    78.248 
 4  K17 Christopher Mower Sr. Chevy Chevette 105.980 96.110  83.539  79.163    79.163 
 5  117 David Arron  03 Mini Cooper 85.761  85.548  79.755  79.470    79.470 
 6  175 Crystal Whisler 98 Dodge Neon 96.343  92.500  83.193  79.748    79.748 

99.44 91.279  88.904  92.406 
90.946 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Improved Touring A - Total Entries: 2 
1  180 Michael Ferrett 90 Honda Civic 85.197  82.087  72.096  69.349    69.349 

84.742 74.567  76.635  74.959                
2  44 Michael Crocker 95 Neon ACR  76.027  72.359  69.986  70.573    69.986 

79.460 76.047  78.819  75.825 
76.403 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Improved Touring B - Total Entries: 4 
1  37 Joseph Foering 85 Dodge Charger 78.762  74.719  71.359  70.753    70.753 
2  47 Bob Yotko  VW Golf           80.554  79.642  74.246  71.200    71.200 

84.262 85.030  82.016  82.392 
79.841 

3  07 Tim Williams 80 Triumph TR7    93.585  80.359  74.079  95.075    74.079    
                                                      94.570                                       
4  34 Robert Connell 90 Geo Storm G    88.518  86.301  79.281  77.709    77.709 

93.255 83.895  83.105  87.025 
84.668 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Improved Touring C - Total Entries: 2 
 1  7 John Champion 79 Volkswagen 76.221  72.507  76.610  69.760    69.760 
 2  001 Matthew Stutzman 80 Ford Fiesta    80.783  79.581  73.225  72.175    72.175 

94.802 87.013  85.365  84.054               
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Improved Touring S - Total Entries: 1 
 1  601 Greg Kasprzyk 90 BMW 325i  78.045  73.180  66.666  66.353    66.353 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Improved Touring E - Total Entries: 2 
 1  06 Bill Miller  Audi   71.944  70.737  63.684  60.568    60.568 
 2  46 Paul Behofist     Audi              73.458                            74.458 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
A Street Prepared - Total Entries: 2 
 1  0 Stephen Sincavage 01 Corvette  82.768  80.367  71.395  68.084    68.084 
 2          01   Mary Vitale Sincavage 01 Corvette 97.434  89.035  80.942  76.948    76.948 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
B Street Prepared - Total Entries: 3 
 1  103 George Vrabel 86 Corvette  82.381  76.203  69.393  67.231    67.231 

85.884  80.132  78.920  80.936               
 2  03 Adrienne Vrabel 86 Corvette    84.952  80.991  76.318  72.051    72.051   

82.851 80.397  83.104  81.922                
 3   147   Mike Lascoskie 71 Corvette    93.927  85.780 83.534   83.474    78.904 

78.904 



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
C Street Prepared - Total Entries: 3 
 1  86 Keith Gerhard8 86 Pontiac Fiero 82.205  79.714  75.947  70.675   70.675 
 2  33 Dale Witman  80 Mazda RX7      87.504  87.192  78.702  80.607   78.702 

94.626 93.250  92.326  91.316 
96.973 

 3  133 George Witman 80 Mazda Rx-7 95.262  84.152  80.065  100.973   80.065 
97.912 96.333  96.944 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
D Street Prepared - Total Entries: 1 
 1  011 Mike Ancas  95 Dodge Neon 78.739  72.198  65.915  63.817   63.817R 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
E Street Prepared - Total Entries: 3 
 1  70 Dan Lascoskie 96 Ford Mustang 79.052  76.379  72.255  69.663    69.663 

80.395 77.248  78.128  79.727 
77.548 

 2  777 Bill Feist  86 Ford Mustang 96.683  86.965  81.321  74.648    74.648 
93.832 

 3  11 Tim Royer  Mustang  84.105         84.105 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
F Street Prepared - Total Entries: 1 
 1  87 Matthew Kujat 92 Eagle Talon 80.732  81.572  77.601  77.340    77.340 

82.737 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
GT-1 - Total Entries: 1 
 1  25 Brian Halecki 00 Monte Carlo 97.215  89.441  82.159  77.501    77.501 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
GT-2 - Total Entries: 2 
 1  110 Greg Lepore  Porsche 914    75.777  74.742  69.470  67.301    67.301 
 2  101 Dennis Angelisanti 73 Porsche 914   77.520  74.850  69.783  106.722   69.783 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
GT-3 - Total Entries: 5 
 1  157 Keith Bessette 86 VW Scirocco 81.178  77.828  71.742  67.025    67.025 

87.847 76.542  78.369  75.299 
98.241 

 2  29 Carl Hindman 88 VW Scirocco   144.856 87.603  69.899  68.281    68.281 
82.231 81.849  102.119 

 3  53 David Yeager 84 VW Rabbit     78.876  72.518  68.632  73.629    68.632 
76.419 72.029  71.213 

 4  76 Ryan Griffin 88 Volkswagon     75.754  74.499  70.237  68.824    68.824 
 5   571   Grace Huntzinger 86 VW Scirocco    87.800  82.754  78.573  73.191    73.191 

94.209 83.341  85.920  94.881 
89.196 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
GT-LITE - Total Entries: 2 
 1  19 Michael Robinson Austin Mini Cooper 80.903 73.875  67.398  88.113    67.398 
 2  9 John Moyer  Austin Mini Cooper 84.309 76.091  72.798  82.551    72.798 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
E Production - Total Entries: 2 
 1  62 David Miller 62 Triumph Tr4 74.285  69.752  65.543  64.690    64.690 
 2  48 John Torhan  97 Porsche 944    75.957  71.530  68.242  68.493    68.242 

80.727 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
F Production - Total Entries: 1 
 1  61 Steve Hirschtritt 65 Austin Heal  93.936  79.869  70.540  68.612    68.612 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
H Production - Total Entries: 1 
 1  43 Donald McLaughlin 81 Renault R5     84.311  81.166  79.570  78.154   78.154 

86.175 83.599  83.310  82.895 
85.864 



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Street Mod - Total Entries: 4 
 1  167 Robert Deysher 93 Mazda 323gt 70.916  68.846  64.968  61.728   61.728 

78.544 74.128  72.678 
 2   236 Joe Specht  83 VW GTI         79.930  73.605  67.390  65.755   65.755 

83.391 76.420  74.659  76.059 
 3  242   Nathan Beil  82 Volvo 242      82.425  78.603  73.929  72.012   72.012 

90.123 85.156  83.163  85.425 
 4  740   John Stokes  Volvo 740 Turbo   88.985  85.798  77.659  74.908   74.908 

87.821  87.073  90.314  86.648               
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Street Mod 2 - Total Entries: 1 
 1  191 Jeff Fazio  91 Toyota MR2     82.087  76.415  69.743  65.337   65.337 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Formula V - Total Entries: 5 
 1  56 Hughie Maloney 01 Womer Ev 3     79.126  75.624  70.014  68.332   68.332 
 2  561   John Maloney Womer Ev-3        78.281  75.933  69.328  70.324   69.328 
 3  95 John Pitman  96 Vector GB2     87.654  83.501  72.980  71.415   71.415    

81.567  79.115                               
 4  119 Keith Bower  76 Caldwell  86.765  80.833  76.742  74.732   74.732 

99.283  81.885  79.444                       
 5  5 Richard Sweigart 84 Womer Ev-1     99.870  146.208 76.449  74.755   74.755 

89.762 84.135 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Solo V - Total Entries: 3 
 1  99 George Fink  64 Autodynamics 77.413  69.883  64.448  63.571   63.571 

78.55 73.000  71.824  117.894 
 2  81 Robert Oswald Jr. 04 Viper Sv-1     68.990  66.162  64.400  68.029   64.499 

67.880 69.022  70.342                       
 3  199   Logan Fink  64 Autodynamics   81.278  92.067  66.586  64.524   64.524 

74.127  73.102  98.469  73.145               
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Formula 500 - Total Entries: 1 
 1  21 John Zabreski 06 Zabriski       88.846  83.346  75.206  76.698   75.206 

85.389 85.413                                
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Formula Continental - Total Entries: 1 
 1  93 David Rohrbach 94 Van Dieman     72.490  68.140  64.876  61.394   61.394 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Formula Ford - Total Entries: 1 
 1  18 Tony Preston 73 Lola T340      90.374  69.368  69.951           69.368 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
D Sports Racer - Total Entries: 2 
 1  08 Kurt Eikenberg 00 Prince Pr01    83.334  122.481 62.892  59.396   59.396 
 2  23 Joe Rausa  97 Cheetah   90.091  78.358  65.537  62.048   62.048 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Historic 1 - Total Entries: 3 
 1  129 Paul Trout  67 Austin Mini    78.853  73.781                   73.781 
 2  77 Charles Reel 70 Mini Cooper    80.148  75.064                   75.064 
 3  14 Rich Rock  TVR               82.744  81.714  78.392  78.227   78.227 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Historic 2 - Total Entries: 5 
 1  424 Nicolas Betegh 69 Porsche 911    78.689  90.820  69.516  67.677   67.677 

82.38 76.520 
 2  909   Jack Reifsnyder 69 Ford Mustan   100.655 86.305  74.785  71.373   71.373 

118.198 112.370 108.371 116.662 
109.801 

 3  04   Dennis Williams 64 Triumph TR4    94.816  83.522  73.484  72.528   72.528 
94.718 92.216 

 4  92 John Stinsmen 69 Aston Martin   87.511  82.156  73.974           73.974 
 5  192 Jane Stinsmen 69 Aston Martin   95.513  89.978  90.245           89.978 



---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Historic 3 - Total Entries: 2 
 1  91 Stan Vann  70 Caldwell D9    79.076  67.323  61.609           61.609 
 2  1571 Robert Damore 68 McKee Mk8     101.518 80.365  77.355  77.436   77.355 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Vintage 1 - Total Entries: 3 
 1  111 Lloyd Geib  59 MGA  75.187       75.187 
 2  251   Charles Christ Sr 61 Saab 93F     90.040        90.040 
 3  1251  Mary Anne Fieux 61 Saab 93F      106.907 96.609 104.582 103.068   96.609 

108.896 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Special 1 - Total Entries: 3 
 1  114 George Bowland 02 BBR Shark     61.949  59.310  56.136           56.136 
 2  141   John Hartnett 05 Klaus Hk-1     84.947  70.027                   70.027 
 3  83   James Miller 99 Miller Form  DNF                                          
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Special 2 - Total Entries: 3 
 1  12R Rob Campbell 74 VW Bug         73.444  72.519  63.748  60.760   60.760 

79.324 84.279 
 2  59   Joe Hoover  75 Porsche 914    79.095  74.201  69.828  66.303   66.303 
 3  282   Robert Oswald Sr. 71 VW Ghia        83.643  74.421                   74.421 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Special 3 - Total Entries: 3 
 1  28 Jim Kuzo  06 Flying K Ku    99.231  77.453  85.557  64.013   64.013 

93.738 
 2  4 Joe Perlo  86 Corvette    73.166  71.551  67.071           67.071 
 3  63   David Britton 63 Ford Falcon    97.481 148.765  78.978  79.598   78.978 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Inex - Total Entries: 2 
 1  8 Paul Levengood Legend            86.652  88.264  66.384  64.485   64.485 

88.192 
 2  60 Rod Holtzapple 06 Thunder Rstr 95.854  75.797  72.302           72.302 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Formula Super V - Total Entries: 1 
 1  78 Ted Klaus  78 Wheeler FSV    78.207  64.585                   64.585 



Blue Mountain Region SCCA 
Final Raw Time Results, #3-2006 Pagoda Hillclimb- June 24-25, 2006 

Timed Entries: 88 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver   Car Model  Raw Time Diff. From 1st 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1    S1     114    Nov     George Bowland            02 BBR Shark      56.136    0.000    0.000 
2    DSR     08            Kurt Eikenberg            00 Prince Pr01    59.396    3.260    3.260 
3    ITE     06            Bill Miller               Audi              60.568    1.172    4.432 
4    S2     12R            Rob Campbell              74 VW Bug         60.760    0.192    4.624 
5    FC      93            David Rohrbach            94 Van Dieman     61.394    0.634    5.258 
6    H3      91            Stann Vann                70 Caldwell D9    61.609    0.215    5.473 
7    SM     167            Robert Deysher            93 Mazda 323gt    61.728    0.119    5.592 
8    DSR     23            Joe Rausa                 97 Cheetah Sr-1   62.048    0.320    5.912 
9    SV      99    Nov     George Fink               64 Autodynamics   63.571    1.523    7.435 
10   DSP    011            Mike Ancas                95 Dodge Neon     63.817    0.246    7.681 
11   S3      28            Jim Kuzo                  06 Flying K Ku-   64.013    0.196    7.877 
12m   SV      81            Robert Oswald Jr.         04 Viper Sv-1    64.400    0.387    8.264 
13   INEX     8            Paul Levengood            Legend            64.485    0.085    8.349 
14   SV     199    Nov     Logan Fink                64 Autodynamics   64.524    0.039    8.388 
15   FSV     78            Ted Klaus                 78 Wheeler FSV    64.585    0.061    8.449 
16   EP      62            David Miller              62 Triumph Tr4    64.690    0.105    8.554 
17   SM2    191            Jeff Fazio                91 Toyota MR2     65.337    0.647    9.201 
18   SM     236            joe Specht                83 VW GTI         65.755    0.418    9.619 
19   S2      59            JOE Hoover                75 Porsche 914    66.303    0.548   10.167 
20   ITS    601            Greg Kasprzyk             90 BMW 325i       66.353    0.050   10.217 
21   GT3    157            Keith Bessette            86 VW Scirocco    67.025    0.672   10.889 
22   S3       4            Joe Perlo                 86 Chevrolet Co   67.071    0.046   10.935 
23   BSP    103    Nov     George Vrabel             86 Chevrolet Co   67.231    0.160   11.095 
24   GT2    110            Greg Lepore               19 Porsche 914/   67.301    0.070   11.165 
25   GTL     19            Michael Robinson          Cooper S Austin   67.398    0.097   11.262 
26   H2     424    Nov     Nicolas Betegh            69 Porsche 911    67.677    0.279   11.541 
27   ASP      0    Nov     Stephen Sincavage         01 Chevrolet Co   68.084    0.407   11.948 
28   EP      48            John Torhan               97 Porsche 944    68.242    0.158   12.106 
29   GT3     29            Carl Hindman              88 VW Scirocco    68.281    0.039   12.145 
30   FV      56            Hughie Maloney            01 Womer Ev 3     68.332    0.051   12.196 
31   FP      61            Steve Hirschtritt         65 Austin Heale   68.612    0.280   12.476 
32   GT3     53            David Yeager              84 VW Rabbit GT   68.632    0.020   12.496 
33   GT3     76            Ryan Griffin              88 Volkswagon S   68.824    0.192   12.688 
34   FV     561            John Maloney              Womer Ev-3        69.328    0.504   13.192 
35   ITA    180            Michael Ferrett           90 Honda Civic    69.349    0.021   13.213 
36   FF      18            Tony Preston              73 Lola T340      69.368    0.019   13.232 
37   ESP     70            Dan Lascoskie             96 Ford Mustang   69.663    0.295   13.527 
38   ITC      7            John Champion             79 Volkswagen R   69.760    0.097   13.624 
39   GT2    101    Nov     Dennis Angelisanti        73 Porsche 914    69.783    0.023   13.647 
40   ITA     44    Nov     Michael Crocker           95 Neon ACR       69.986    0.203   13.850 
41   S1     141            John Hartnett             05 Klaus Hk-1     70.027    0.041   13.891 
42   CSP     86            Keith Gerhard             86 Pontiac Fier   70.675    0.648   14.539 
43   ITB     37            Joseph Foering            85 Dodge Charge   70.753    0.078   14.617 
44   SSA     85            Alvey Ford                88 Toyota Mr2sc   70.762    0.009   14.626 
45   ITB     47            Bob Yotko                 VW Golf           71.200    0.438   15.064 
46   H2     909            Jack Reifsnyder           69 Ford Mustang   71.373    0.173   15.237 
47   FV      95            John Pitman               96 Vector GB2     71.415    0.042   15.279 
48   SM     242            Nathan Beil               82 Volvo 242      72.012    0.597   15.876 
49   BSP     03    Nov     Adrienne Vrabel           86 Chevrolet Co   72.051    0.039   15.915 
50   ITC    001            Matthew Stutzman          80 Ford Fiesta    72.175    0.124   16.039 



51   INEX    60    Nov     ROD Holtzapple            06 Thunder Road   72.302    0.127   16.166 
52   H2      04            Dennis Williams           64 Triumph TR4    72.528    0.226   16.392 
53   GTL      9            John Moyer                Austin Cooper S   72.798    0.270   16.662 
54   GT3    571            Grace Huntzinger          86 VW Scirocco    73.191    0.393   17.055 
55   ITE     46            Paul Behofist             Audi              73.458    0.267   17.322 
56   SSC    113            Mark Childs               85 Toyota MR2     73.464    0.006   17.328 
57   H1     129            Paul Trout                67 Austin Mini    73.781    0.317   17.645 
58   H2      92            John Stinsmen             69 Aston Martin   73.974    0.193   17.838 
59   ITB     07            Tim Williams              80 Triumph TR7    74.079    0.105   17.943 
60   S2     282            Robert Oswald             71 VW             74.421    0.342   18.285 
61   ESP    777    Nov     Bill Feist                86 Ford Mustang   74.648    0.227   18.512 
62   FV     119    Nov     Keith Bower               76 Caldwell D-1   74.732    0.084   18.596 
63   FV       5            Richard Sweigart          84 Womer Ev-1     74.755    0.023   18.619 
64   SM     740            John Stokes               Volvo 740 Turbo   74.908    0.153   18.772 
65   H1      77            Charles Reel              70 Mini Cooper    75.064    0.156   18.928 
66   V1     111            Lloyd Geib                59 MGA            75.187    0.123   19.051 
67   F500    21    Nov     John Zabreski             06 Zabriski       75.206    0.019   19.070 
68   ASP     01    Nov     Mary Vitale Sincavage     01 Chevrolet Co   76.948    1.742   20.812 
69   FSP     87    Nov     Matthew Kujat             92 Eagle Talon    77.340    0.392   21.204 
70   H3    1571            Robert Damore             68 McKee Mk8      77.355    0.015   21.219 
71   GT1     25    Nov     Brian Halecki             00 Monte Carlo    77.501    0.146   21.365 
72   ITB     34    Nov     Robert Connell            90 Geo Storm GS   77.709    0.208   21.573 
73   SSC     75            Donald DeHart             98 Dodge Neon     77.730    0.021   21.594 
74   HP      43            Donald McLaughlin         81 Renault R5     78.154    0.424   22.018 
75   H1      14            Rich Rock                 TVR               78.227    0.073   22.091 
76   SSC     17            Susan Salsburg            03 Mini Cooper    78.248    0.021   22.112 
77   CSP     33    Nov     Dale Witman               80 Mazda RX7      78.702    0.454   22.566 
78   BSP    147            Mike Lascoskie            71 Chevrolet Co   78.904    0.202   22.768 
79   S3      63    Nov     David Britton             63 Ford Falcon    78.978    0.074   22.842 
80   SSC    K17    Nov     Christopher Mower Sr.     19 Chevy Chevet   79.163    0.185   23.027 
81   SSC    117            David Arron               03 Mini Cooper    79.470    0.307   23.334 
82   SSC    175            Crystal Whisler           98 Dodge Neon     79.748    0.278   23.612 
83   CSP    133    Nov     George Witman             80 Mazda Rx-7     80.065    0.317   23.929 
84   ESP     11            Tim Royer                 Mustang           84.105    4.040   27.969 
85   H2     192            Jane Stinsmen             69 Aston Matin    89.978    5.873   33.842 
86   V1     251            Charles Christ Sr         61 Saab 93F       90.040    0.062   33.904 
87   V1    1251            Mary Anne Fieux           60 Saab 93F       96.609    6.569   40.473 
88   S1      83            James Miller              99 Miller Formu      DNF 
 



2006 PAGODA HILLCLIMB RECORDS 
 
COURSE RECORD 0:48.811 BY JIM MILLER IN A MILLER IN  2002  
CLASS     TIME         NAME         CAR  YEAR 
SHOWROOM STOCK A  65.573  MICHAEL NOLL MITSUBISHI  1993  
SHOWROOM STOCK B  70.211  TOM WISNIESKI JR  HONDA CIVIC SI 1992  
SHOWROOM STOCK C  63.836  MIKE ANCAS       NEON   2005 
SHOWROOM STOCK GT  62.414  CHANNING W SOUTHER IROC CAMARO 1991  
IMPROVED TOURING A  62.542  MIKE ANCAS    NEON   2005 
IMPROVED TOURING B  65.583  TODD SORZANO SUZUKI SWIFT 2005  
IMPROVED TOURING C  67.699  STEVE TUMOLO VW RABBIT  2001 
IMPROVED TOURING S  65.886  STEVE HIMMELSBACH DATSUN 280Z 1993  
IMPROVED TOURING E  58.283  WILLIAM MILLER AUDI S4  2005 
A STREET PREPARED  60.191  JON VALENTINE CORVETTE  1993  
B STREET PREPARED  60.938  MATT WILLIAMS BMW M3  2005  
C STREET PREPARED  62.948  TERRY ZECHMAN HONDA CRX SI 1995  
D STREET PREPARED  63.817  MIKE ANCAS  DODGE NEON 2006 
E STREET PREPARED  60.933  JOESPH TRAPANI CAMARO  1993 
F STREET PREPARED  62.828  DAVE YEAGER VW RABBIT  2002 
E PRODUCTION   63.078  JIM SEIPLE  ALFA ROMEO GTV 2004 
F PRODUCTION   63.064  BRIAN YODER HONDA CRX  2005 
G PRODUCTION   63.707  JOE WHITELEY AH SPRITE  1991 
H PRODUCTION   65.256  LARRY SHAFFER AH SPRITE  1991 
GT-1     55.447  KERRY HITT        CHEVY  1992 
GT-2     54.600  MERLIN MILLER SUNBEAM TIGER 2002 
GT-3     60.959  JOHN FLANNERY VOLVO  1995 
GT-4     59.308  MIKE ANCAS  HONDA CIVIC  2003 
GT-5     65.152  WILLIAM SEKELLA   HONDA CIVIC  1997 
GT-LITE    66.910  WILLIAM SEKELLA HONDA CIVIC  2005 
FORMULA CONTINENTAL  53.514  BARRY GRIFFITH SWIFT   2002 
CLUB FORD    57.438  JON MOYER       VAN DIEMAN  1991 
FORMULA FORD   56.587  HENRY KOWALSKI    REYNARD  1991 
FORMULA VEE   62.185  DAVID FILLMAN BOBSY VEGA  1993 
FORMULA 500   59.857  CHRIS BERNS       ZINK   1990 
FORMULA SUPER V   58.520  TED KLAUS  WHEELER  2005 
FORMULA ATLANTIC   52.990  DARRYL DANKO SWIFT   2001 
SPEC RACER    63.177  PATRICIA ENZMAN   SCCA SPEC RACER 1991  
A SPORTS RACER   54.871  JAMES OSWALD VIPER   2004 
C SPORTS RACER   60.039  SKIP LEVENGOOD SPORT TOTOTA 2005  
D SPORTS RACER   59.396  KURT EIKENBERG PRINCE PR01  2006 (no existing) 
SPORT TRUCK   72.467  GREG HEALEY      DODGE PICKUP 1990  
RALLY     62.979  HUGO VAN GEEM TOYOTA  1991 
AMERICAN SEDAN   61.775  STEVE TUMOLO MUSTANG  2004 
SOLO V    58.911  ROBERT OSWALD JR  VIPER   2004 
SPECIAL 1    48.811  JIM MILLER  MILLER  2002 
SPECIAL 2    51.722  JERRY KIEFT  MAZDA BANDIT 1997  
SPECIAL 3    53.544  DONALD MORECK    1998 
VINTAGE 1    62.323  JOHN HAMILTON VOLVO  2001 
VINTAGE 2    70.790  JOHN HAMILTON VOLVO  1995 
VINTAGE 3    67.630  DAVID FILLMAN BOBSY   1996 
HISTORIC 1    62.156  BILL SHIELDS  MGB   2004 
HISTORIC 2    62.659  PETER STILLWELL PORSCHE  2004 
HISTORIC 3    57.929  STAN VANN  CALDWELL  2002 
GT PINTO    65.437  CRAIG DANKS PINTO   1998 
STREET MOD    58.334  MIKE ANCAS  NEON   2004 
STREET MOD 2   59.840  JEFF FAZIO  TOYOTA MR2  2005 
INEX     59.370  PAUL LEVENGOOD LEGEND  2004 
SPEC MIATA    65.163  DON NEWCOMER MIATA   2005 
  
 


